## Health Commission City and County of San Francisco Resolution No. 22-20

## RESOLUTION TO RECOMMEND TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO AUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH TO ACCEPT AND EXPEND A GIFT OF \$47,678.13 FROM THE SAN FRANCISCO GENERAL HOSPITAL FOUNDATION

WHEREAS, The San Francisco General Hospital Foundation has donated to the Department of Public Health in the amount of \$47,678.13 for the CARE (Cancer Awareness, Resources, and Education) Program; and

WHEREAS, The San Francisco General Hospital Foundation has notified the Department of Public Health that proceeds from the gift will be distributed; and

WHEREAS, The funds will be used for English and Spanish Language Group Facilitators relating to the education, support, and help of cancer patients; and

WHEREAS, The San Francisco General Hospital Foundation provides gifts to entities that help low income and at-risk populations; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Health Commission recommends that the Board of Supervisor authorize the Department of Public Health to accept and expend a gift of cash of up to forty-seven thousand, six hundred and seventy-eight dollars, and thirteen cents (\$47,678.13) to help our cancer patients receive the education, support, and help they need; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the gift will be accepted and expended consistent with San Francisco Administrative Code Sections governing the acceptance of gifts to the City and County of San Francisco, including San Francisco Administrative Code Section 10.100-305.

I hereby certify that the San Francisco Health Commission at its meeting on September 6, 2022, adopted the foregoing resolution.

Mark Morewitz, MSW
Health Commission Executive Secretary